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Transponder Class No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment Scoring

9723310 OKJ 23 Mabunda Mahlori Mabunda Mahlori 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

7251981 OKJ 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso Mabunda Ntiyiso 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

15866240 OKJ 37 Boshoff Wian Boshoff Wian 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

9761 OKJ 43 Tait Christopher Tait Christopher 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

9762 OKJ 58 Swartz Kent Swartz Kent 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

9763 OKJ 68 Ensor-Smith KC Ensor-Smith KC 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

3816486 OKJ 78 Khan Uzair Khan Uzair 1397 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto

4152427 OKJ 98 Naidoo Dhivyen Naidoo Dhivyen 3309 OTK / Vortex / Levanto
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Start Time : 08/07 - 16:16:01 84.08 kph44.955No.68 Ensor-Smith KCBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 19°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 12 44.955

2 78 Khan Uzair OKJ Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.109 0.154 0.154

3 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 8 45.221 0.266 0.112

4 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.259 0.304 0.038

5 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.296 0.341 0.037

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.622 0.667 0.326

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.937 0.982 0.315

8 58 Swartz Kent OKJ Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 12 45.953 0.998 0.016
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 56.234

2 48.632

3 48.498

4 46.535

5 45.874

6 45.685

7 45.959

8 45.451

9 45.576

10 45.420

11 45.464

12 45.296

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 53.007

2 48.739

3 47.433

4 46.854

5 46.150

6 46.188

7 47.568

8 45.832

9 45.842

10 45.822

11 45.825

12 45.622

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 50.265

2 47.697

3 46.819

4 45.928

5 46.131

6 46.398

7 45.415

8 45.221

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 50.983

2 48.309

3 47.006

4 47.838

5 46.510

6 46.280

7 46.349

8 46.101

9 46.439

10 45.937

11 46.250

12 46.009

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 50.731

2 50.448

Laps Lap Time

3 47.993

4 47.982

5 48.302

6 48.397

7 48.434

8 46.611

9 46.126

10 46.069

11 46.286

12 45.953

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 48.976

2 46.992

3 46.040

4 45.644

5 45.242

6 45.245

7 45.287

8 45.186

9 45.189

10 44.976

11 45.213

12 44.955

No.78   Khan Uzair

1 56.402

2 53.772

3 47.874

4 46.464

5 45.952

6 45.590

7 45.456

8 45.328

9 45.459

10 45.314

11 45.375

12 45.109

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 55.235

2 49.021

3 46.849

4 46.063

5 45.886

6 45.689

7 47.177

8 45.491

9 45.451

10 45.259

11 45.334

12 45.567
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Leaders : No.68 Ensor-Smith KC (1-5)  /  No.37 Boshoff Wian (6-11)  /  No.68 Ensor-Smith KC (12-15)

Start Time : 09/07 - 11:09:30 83.96 kph45.023No.78 Khan UzairBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 17°C        Track : Dry 84.08 kph44.955No.68 Ensor-Smith KCEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 45.164 35

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 0.302 0.302 45.070 32

3 78 Khan Uzair OKJ 15 0.425 0.123 45.023 30

4 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 15 8.925 8.500 45.264 +5.000 29

5 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 12.820 3.895 45.781 28

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 16.891 4.071 45.759 +5.000 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 16.991 0.100 45.853 26

No.98 Naidoo Dhivyen : Nose cone infringement
No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso : Nose cone infringement

Not Classified

37 Boshoff Wian OKJ DSQ 45.131 +5.000

No.37 Boshoff Wian : Nose cone infringement 9 e) xi)
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Grid 68 78 37 98 23 29 43 58

Start 68 78 37 98 29 23 58 43

Lap 1
Interval

68 37
0.2

78
0.5

23
0.2

58
0.6

98
0.6

43
0.2

29
1.0

Lap 2 68 37
0.2

78
0.6

23
0.0

58
1.5

98
0.1

43
0.8

29
0.8

Lap 3 68 37
0.3

23
0.9

78
0.4

98
1.8

58
0.1

43
1.0

29
0.1

Lap 4 68 37
0.3

23
0.9

78
0.7

98
1.7

58
0.6

43
0.6

29
0.4

Lap 5 68 37
0.1

23
1.1

78
0.7

98
2.0

58
1.4

43
0.3

29
0.2

Lap 6 37 68
0.2

23
0.8

78
0.5

98
2.3

58
2.1

43
0.5

29
0.0

Lap 7 37 68
0.2

23
0.8

78
0.3

98
2.6

58
3.2

29
0.1

43
1.2

Lap 8 37 68
0.1

23
0.8

78
0.1

98
3.0

29
4.3

58
0.1

43
0.8

Lap 9 37 68
0.2

23
0.5

78
0.4

98
3.1

29
4.9

58
0.3

43
0.5

Lap 10 37 68
0.0

23
0.4

78
0.4

98
3.5

29
5.3

58
0.4

43
0.5

Lap 11 37 68
0.3

23
0.3

78
0.2

98
3.3

29
5.6

58
0.5

43
0.4

Lap 12 68 23
0.2

78
0.2

37
2.0

98
1.2

29
6.0

58
0.7

43
3.2

Lap 13 68 23
0.2

78
0.1

37
2.0

98
1.3

29
6.6

58
0.8

43
3.4

Lap 14 68 23
0.2

78
0.1

37
1.9

98
1.4

29
7.2

58
0.8

43
3.9

Lap 15 68 23
0.3

78
0.1

37
1.9

98
1.5

29
7.9

58
0.9

43
4.1
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 47.498

2 45.602

3 45.791

4 45.426

5 45.311

6 45.370

7 45.224

8 45.227

9 45.070

10 45.075

11 45.772

12 45.501

13 45.317

14 45.255

15 45.224

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 50.245

2 46.309

3 45.970

4 46.241

5 45.759

6 46.236

7 46.019

8 46.432

9 45.965

10 45.820

11 45.816

12 45.776

13 45.910

14 45.836

15 46.030

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 46.938

2 45.717

3 45.599

4 45.383

5 45.131

6 45.361

7 45.261

8 45.323

9 45.250

10 45.361

11 45.677

12 48.394

13 45.229

14 45.182

15 45.231

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 48.844

2 46.602

Laps Lap Time

3 46.626

4 45.916

5 46.020

6 46.403

7 47.311

8 46.168

9 45.876

10 45.918

11 45.853

12 48.750

13 46.224

14 46.332

15 46.314

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 48.089

2 46.528

3 46.582

4 46.272

5 46.353

6 46.206

7 46.411

8 46.768

9 46.128

10 45.935

11 45.960

12 45.987

13 46.005

14 45.781

15 46.134

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 46.758

2 45.803

3 45.487

4 45.351

5 45.341

6 45.759

7 45.247

8 45.257

9 45.311

10 45.183

11 45.934

12 45.589

13 45.309

14 45.255

15 45.164

No.78   Khan Uzair

1 47.585

2 45.773

3 46.314

4 45.735

5 45.283

Laps Lap Time

6 45.184

7 45.097

8 45.023

9 45.296

10 45.135

11 45.572

12 45.452

13 45.260

14 45.201

15 45.232

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 48.953

2 46.050

3 46.302

4 45.706

5 45.548

6 45.502

7 45.354

8 45.478

9 45.371

10 45.502

11 45.451

12 45.347

13 45.351

14 45.264

15 45.289
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Start : 09/07 - 11:11     15 Laps = 15.750 km

43
Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
4 58

Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
3 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

37
Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
2 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

68
Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
1 78

Khan Uzair
Khan

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.78 Khan Uzair (1-15)

Start Time : 09/07 - 13:27:40 83.92 kph45.045No.78 Khan UzairBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 20°C        Track : Dry 84.08 kph44.955No.68 Ensor-Smith KCEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points

1 78 Khan Uzair OKJ 15 45.045 35

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 2.007 2.007 45.110 32

3 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 2.287 0.280 45.163 30

4 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 2.392 0.105 45.062 29

5 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 15 6.359 3.967 45.383 28

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 12.319 5.960 45.842 27

7 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 13.858 1.539 45.838 26

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 15.585 1.727 45.937 25

Non finisher
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Grid 78 23 68 98 29 58 43 37

Start 78 23 68 98 29 43 58 37

Lap 1
Interval

78 23
0.3

68
0.2

98
0.3

29
0.5

37
0.0

43
0.6

58
0.1

Lap 2 78 23
0.2

68
0.2

98
0.2

37
0.7

29
0.4

43
0.7

58
0.0

Lap 3 78 23
0.2

68
0.1

98
0.4

37
0.4

29
1.1

58
1.0

43
0.3

Lap 4 78 23
0.3

68
0.3

98
0.4

37
0.3

29
1.4

58
1.2

43
0.4

Lap 5 78 23
0.4

68
0.4

37
0.9

98
0.2

29
1.6

58
1.4

43
0.2

Lap 6 78 23
0.6

68
0.5

37
0.7

98
0.8

29
1.8

58
1.8

43
0.2

Lap 7 78 23
0.8

68
0.6

37
0.6

98
1.1

29
2.1

58
2.0

43
0.5

Lap 8 78 23
1.0

68
0.4

37
0.8

98
1.4

29
2.2

58
2.1

43
0.8

Lap 9 78 23
1.2

68
0.2

37
0.8

98
1.7

29
2.5

58
2.1

43
1.0

Lap 10 78 23
1.3

68
0.1

37
0.6

98
2.1

29
3.0

58
2.2

43
0.9

Lap 11 78 23
1.5

68
0.1

37
0.4

98
2.5

29
3.6

58
1.9

43
1.1

Lap 12 78 23
1.6

68
0.1

37
0.2

98
2.8

29
4.3

58
1.9

43
1.2

Lap 13 78 23
1.7

68
0.1

37
0.2

98
3.2

29
4.8

58
2.0

43
1.1

Lap 14 78 23
1.8

68
0.2

37
0.3

98
3.4

29
5.3

58
1.8

43
1.5

Lap 15 78 23
2.0

68
0.2

37
0.1

98
3.9

29
5.9

58
1.5

43
1.7
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 47.043

2 46.014

3 45.728

4 45.415

5 45.389

6 45.310

7 45.296

8 45.435

9 45.419

10 45.338

11 45.342

12 45.306

13 45.153

14 45.110

15 45.309

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 47.806

2 46.660

3 46.118

4 45.905

5 46.092

6 45.923

7 45.842

8 45.885

9 45.931

10 45.938

11 46.134

12 46.102

13 46.032

14 45.995

15 46.216

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 46.983

2 46.109

3 45.463

4 45.543

5 45.658

6 45.217

7 45.249

8 45.415

9 45.274

10 45.062

11 45.162

12 45.080

13 45.219

14 45.197

15 45.124

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 47.909

2 46.679

Laps Lap Time

3 46.792

4 46.226

5 46.054

6 46.330

7 46.288

8 46.306

9 46.100

10 45.937

11 46.096

12 46.222

13 46.008

14 46.204

15 46.064

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 47.962

2 46.581

3 46.396

4 46.093

5 46.291

6 46.270

7 46.081

8 45.940

9 45.953

10 46.029

11 45.855

12 46.126

13 46.093

14 45.838

15 45.882

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 47.150

2 46.039

3 45.653

4 45.618

5 45.486

6 45.401

7 45.364

8 45.224

9 45.261

10 45.234

11 45.394

12 45.250

13 45.209

14 45.163

15 45.346

No.78   Khan Uzair

1 46.779

2 46.155

3 45.674

4 45.313

5 45.318

Laps Lap Time

6 45.120

7 45.129

8 45.164

9 45.198

10 45.295

11 45.116

12 45.173

13 45.073

14 45.045

15 45.145

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 47.262

2 45.981

3 45.781

4 45.685

5 46.216

6 45.787

7 45.537

8 45.756

9 45.598

10 45.451

11 45.530

12 45.383

13 45.593

14 45.483

15 45.595
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Start : 09/07 - 13:23     15 Laps = 15.750 km

43
Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
4 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
3 58

Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

68
Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
2 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

78
Khan Uzair
Khan

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto
1 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.78 Khan Uzair (1-15)

Start Time : 09/07 - 15:07:21 83.71 kph45.156No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 26°C        Track : Dry 84.08 kph44.955No.68 Ensor-Smith KCEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 78 Khan Uzair OKJ 15 45.175 35

2 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 0.493 0.493 45.156 32

3 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 6.059 5.566 45.347 30

4 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 13.731 7.672 45.955 29

5 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 22.648 8.917 46.362 +5.000 28

No.58 Swartz Kent : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

43 Tait Christopher OKJ 0 Retired +23 Pts 23

23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 0 Retired +5.000 23

98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 0 Retired +5.000 23

No.23 Mabunda Mahlori : Nose cone infringement
No.98 Naidoo Dhivyen : Nose cone infringement
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Grid 78 37 23 68 98 58 29 43

Start 78 37 23 98 68 29 58 43

Lap 1
Interval

78 37
0.7

29
1.3

58
0.2

68
0.2

Lap 2 78 37
0.8

29
1.7

68
0.2

58
0.2

Lap 3 78 37
0.1

29
2.5

68
0.1

58
0.4

Lap 4 78 37
0.5

68
3.4

29
0.4

58
0.1

Lap 5 78 37
0.2

68
3.7

29
0.8

58
0.4

Lap 6 78 37
0.2

68
3.9

29
1.5

58
0.6

Lap 7 78 37
0.2

68
4.1

29
2.1

58
0.7

Lap 8 78 37
0.2

68
4.3

29
2.8

58
1.1

Lap 9 78 37
0.2

68
4.5

29
3.5

58
1.5

Lap 10 78 37
0.2

68
4.6

29
4.3

58
1.9

Lap 11 78 37
0.3

68
4.6

29
4.9

58
2.3

Lap 12 78 37
0.4

68
4.8

29
5.4

58
2.9

Lap 13 78 37
0.5

68
5.1

29
6.2

58
3.0

Lap 14 78 37
0.6

68
5.2

29
6.9

58
3.3

Lap 15 78 37
0.4

68
5.5

29
7.6

58
3.9



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 3 (ZAF)  08-09/07/2022
Page 1 / 1

Laps Lap Time

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 48.254

2 46.784

3 46.601

4 47.383

5 46.105

6 46.346

7 46.232

8 46.218

9 46.023

10 46.167

11 46.046

12 45.955

13 46.294

14 46.254

15 46.220

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 47.560

2 46.466

3 45.759

4 46.010

5 45.450

6 45.453

7 45.378

8 45.317

9 45.215

10 45.218

11 45.382

12 45.240

13 45.306

14 45.438

15 45.156

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 48.535

2 46.973

3 46.726

4 46.925

5 46.404

6 46.517

7 46.384

8 46.579

9 46.480

10 46.572

11 46.362

12 46.542

13 46.416

14 46.573

15 46.795

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 49.058

2 46.545

Laps Lap Time

3 46.482

4 46.784

5 45.740

6 45.594

7 45.626

8 45.528

9 45.347

10 45.391

11 45.387

12 45.452

13 45.535

14 45.555

15 45.480

No.78   Khan Uzair

1 46.915

2 46.407

3 46.419

4 45.606

5 45.729

6 45.479

7 45.390

8 45.307

9 45.231

10 45.242

11 45.218

12 45.175

13 45.175

14 45.366

15 45.305
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 3 (ZAF)  08-09/07/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 09/07 - 15:13     15 Laps = 15.750 km

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
4 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
3 58

Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
2 68

Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

78
Khan Uzair
Khan

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto
1 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 3 (ZAF)  08-09/07/2022
Page 1 / 1

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

1 78 Khan Uzair OKJ 1397 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 45.023 45.045 45.175

2 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 45.131 45.062 45.156

3 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 45.070 45.110

4 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 45.164 45.163 45.347

5 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 45.264 45.383

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 45.759 45.842 45.955

7 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 45.781 45.838 46.362

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 45.853 45.937
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OKJ

OKJ Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 3 (ZAF)  08-09/07/2022
Page 1 / 1

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 78 Khan Uzair OKJ 1397 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 30 35 35 100

2 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 35 30 30 95

3 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 32 32 23 87

4 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 27 27 29 83

5 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 28 26 28 82

6 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 29 28 23 80

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 26 25 23 74

8 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto DSQ 29 32 61
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